Our net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total liabilities and divided by the
total number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2020.

As of September 30, 2020, our pro forma net tangible book value was approximately $(1,677.0) million, or $(4.09) per share of our common
stock. Our pro forma net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our total tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total liabilities
and divided by the total number of shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2020, after giving further effect to the issuance of
shares of common stock in this offering and the receipt of the net proceeds therefrom at the initial public offering price of $27.00 per share, after
deducting underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses payable by us, as set forth in this prospectus. This represents an
immediate increase in pro forma net tangible book value (deficit) of $1.40 per share of common stock to our existing stockholders and an immediate
dilution in net tangible book value (deficit) of $31.09 per share to new investors in this offering.

The following table illustrates this dilution:

Initial public offering price per share   $27.00
Historical net tangible book value (deficit) per share as of September 30, 2020   $(5.49)
Increase in pro forma tangible book value per share attributable to new investors in this offering   $ 1.40

Pro forma net tangible book value per share after this offering   $ (4.09)

Dilution per share to new investors in this offering   $

31.09

The following table summarizes, on a pro forma basis as of September 30, 2020, the difference between existing stockholders and new investors
in this offering with respect to the number of common shares purchased, the total consideration paid and the average price per share paid or to be paid at
the initial public offering price of $27.00 per share, before deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses
payable by us:

   Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

   Number   Percent  Amount   Percent

Average
Price Per

Share
Existing stockholders   391,067,200   95.5%  $4,400,000,000   89.8%  $ 11.25
New investors in this offering   18,518,500

   4.5%

 $ 499,999,500   10.2%  $ 27.00

Total   409,585,700

   100.0%

 $

4,899,999,500

100.0%

The above discussion and tables assume no exercise of the underwriters’ option to purchase additional shares from Playtika Holding UK. If the
underwriters exercise their option to purchase additional shares from Playtika Holding UK in full, our existing stockholders would own 80.5% and our
new investors would own 19.5% of the total number of shares of common stock outstanding upon completion of this offering.

The foregoing tables and calculations are based on 391,067,200 shares of our common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2020, which

[…]

2021, after giving effect to our issuance of shares of our common stock in this offering and the 400-for-one stock split of our common stock effected on
January 6, 2021. In computing the number of shares beneficially owned by an individual or entity and the percentage ownership of that person, shares of
common stock subject to options, warrants or other rights held by such person that are currently exercisable or that will become exercisable within 60
days of January 6, 2021 are considered outstanding, although these shares are not considered outstanding for purposes of computing the percentage
ownership of any other person.

158

Table of Contents

Unless noted otherwise, the address of each beneficial owner is c/o Playtika Ltd. HaChoshlim St 8, Herzliya Pituarch, Israel.

Shares Beneficially Owned
Immediately Prior to This Offering

Shares Beneficially Owned
After This Offering

Name of Beneficial Owner

Total Shares
Beneficially

Owned

Percentage of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

Shares
Offered
Hereby

Total Shares
Beneficially

Owned

Percentage of
Shares

Beneficially
Owned

5% Stockholders and Selling Stockholder
Playtika Holding UK II Limited(1)   378,000,000   96.7%   50,981,500   327,018,500   79.8%

Directors and Named Executive Officers
Robert Antokol   10,000,000   2.6%   —   10,000,000   2.4%
Marc Beilinson   —   —   —   —   —
Tian Lin   —   —   —   —   —
Wei Liu   —   —   —   —   —
Bing Yuan   —   —   —   —   —
Craig Abrahams   473,200   *   —   473,200   *
Ofer Kinberg   600,000   *   —   600,000   *
Shlomi Aizenberg   600,000   *   —   600,000   *
Michael Cohen   284,000   *   —   284,000   *

All directors and executive officers as a group (12
persons)   11,957,200   3.0%   —   11,957,200   2.9%

* Less than 1%.
(1) Represents 378,000,000 shares of our common stock held by Playtika Holding UK II Limited, or Playtika Holding UK, a company incorporated in

England and Wales. Playtika Holding UK is owned by Alpha Frontier Limited, or Alpha, which is in turn owned by a consortium of investors.
Yuzhu Shi indirectly exercises voting and dispositive control over all of the shares of our common stock held by Playtika Holding UK, and all of
the equity interests of Playtika Holding UK held by Alpha, through (i) his indirect ownership of 44.32% of the Class A ordinary shares of Alpha
and all Class B ordinary shares of Alpha and, (ii) an irrevocable power of attorney granted to an entity controlled by Yuzhu Shi to exercise the